MAGA Fee Schedule 2018-2019

Minnesota Gymnastics Judges Association

Assigning Judge: Tony Brough 612-916-4467 cell; 612-348-4378 Day; 763-477-5961 Night
tonybrough@yahoo.com
7020 Meadow Ct, Rockford, MN 55373

Judging Rates ($90 Minimum per Judge w/4 judges. $100 Minimum per Judge w/6 judges):
e 2 Judge meet: * $1.70 for each routine judged. (rate = $6.80/gymnast)
e 3 Judge meet: * $2.25 for each registered gymnast. (rate = $6.75/gymnast)
e 4 Judge meet: * $1.70 for each registered gymnast. (rate = $6.80/gymnast)
e 6 Judge meet: * $1.30 for each registered gymnast. (rate = $7.80/gymnast)

*** For modified capital cup format competitions with one set of equipment or meets that provide warm-up
time, add an additional $30/judge for each hour of warm-ups they must wait for ($0.50/minute) ***

*** |f asking the same judging group to stay for two meets on the same day, add an additional $30/judge for an
extended wait period between competitions (> than 1 hour). ***

Number of Judges Assigned (General guidelines):
e 2 Judges (25-35 gymnasts)

e 3 Judges (45-59 gymnasts)

e 4 Judges (60-80 gymnasts)

e 6 Judges (80+ gymnasts)

*** |f you want to alter from the guidelines above, you must discuss directly with the assigning judge. ***

Mileage:

$0.50 per mile.

Carpooling is required for the judging groups. They can only charge for miles under a car pool system that
would work in the club’s best interest. Any deviation for personnel reasons from this and the additional
miles will not be covered.

*** If there are any concerns regarding the fees, please address with the senior judge at the meet or e-mail me
during the week to address. ***

Number of kids:
e With the communication resources we now have, | expect clubs to give me a close expectation of how
many kids will be coming for the sole purpose of assigning the correct number of judges the first time.
This is an estimate, but you cannot just guess that it will be 10 kids per team. Seven teams could be 70
kids or just as easily 37 kids. | do not need exact counts, but we have to be certain to plan for the correct
number of judges...our association judges have expressed that this is important to them. Payment is
made on the final count that day.
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